
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT RECEIVED
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

JAN 062020January 10,2020 

IE+h' sCommission
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KSGovernmenta .ulIC 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Candidate: _W_i1_1C_a_rp_e_n_te_r 

Address: 6965 5W 18th 51. 

_ 

City and Zip Code: EI Dorado 67042 

Office Sought: House of Representatives 

County: _B_utJ_e_r _ 

District: 75------ ­

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2019 through December 31, 2019) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract line 4 from 3) . 

o6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .. 

o7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

10970.18
 

10928.94
 

21899.12
 

7956.52
 

13942.60
 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentio y. ling a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

01/05/2020 
Date 

GEe Form Rev, 2019 



Date 

07/23/19 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Anheuser Busch 
1 Busch Place 
St Louis, Missouri 63118 

Holly Frontier PAC 
2828 N. Harwood St Ste 1300 
Dallas TX 75201 

Centurytellnc. 
PO Box 4065 
Monroe, LA 71211 

Brian E. Davis Ret. Liquor 
3331 E. 47th South 
Wichita. Ks 67216 

Liquor Cabinet 
12303 N. Amidon Ave 
'wichita, Ks 67204 

John Davis liquor Outlet LLC 
1406 N. Waco Ave 
Wichita, Ks 67203 

.AJtria Client Servicers LLC 
PO Box 85088 
Richmond. VA 23285 

Kansas Hospital Assn. 
215 SE 8th AVe. 
Topeka, Ks 66603 

BNSF 
2500 Lou Menl<. Dr. AOB-2 
Fort Worth, IX 76131 

Evergy Employee PAC 
PO Box 869 
Topeka, Ks 66601 

BCSS 
1133 SW Topeka Blvd. 
Topeka, Ks 66629 

08/19/19 

08101/19 

10104/19 

10/04119 

10/04/19 

10103119 

10/10119 

11/07/19 

09/27/19 

12103/19 

~ 

~ ~_. 

TJdsP~~ ~,_. -­

W1i1 Carpenter 

SCHEDULE A
 
CONTRIBUTIONS Al"ID OTHER RECEIPTS
 

.. ...... .- .. ... - .­~_ 

(kcupaoon of 

Than $150 

Beverage company 

PAC 

telecommunications 

Liquor retail owner 

Liquor Retail 

Retail liquor owner 

Service company for 
Reynolds, Kraft 

PAC 

Railway Company 

PAC 

Ins company 

.-­-

Amoont of 
Individual Giving More 

Check 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Appropriate Box 

EfllDdsLouCub Cileck ReceiptOther 

$250.00V 

$500.00V 

$250.00V 

$50.00V 

$50.00V' 

V $50.00 

$350.00V 

$250.00V 

$250.00V 

$250.00V' 

$250.00t/ 

$2,500.00 
_.- . - - '=-;"" 

page_l_Of 3 



SCHEDULE A 
C01'clRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Will Carpenter 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 

12/06/19 

12/09/19 

11/18/19 

11/26/19 

09/23/19 

10/25/19 

11/21/19 

11/05/19 

09/04/19 

08/07/19 

09/16/19 

i 

. ­

Name and Address 
of Coutributor 

Ks. Rural Ind. Telecoms 
PO Box 4799 
Topeka. Ks 66604 

Ks Contractors Assn 
800 SW Jackson 8te100 
Topeka, Ks 66612 

HCA Ks Good Bvt. Fund 
5845 SW 29th St 
Topeka, Ks 66614 

MACDS 
1776 Wilson Blvd. Ste 200 
Arlington VA 22209 

KGS PAC 
501 Gage Blvd. 
Topwks. Ks 66606 

CU PAC 
901 S. Topeka, Blvd. 
Topeka. Ks 66612 

KADEAC 
731 S. Kansas Ave 
Topeka. Ks 66603 

KS, Chamber PAC 
835 SW Topeka Blvd. 
Topeka, Ks 66612 

Ks. Cable PAC 
900 S. Kansas Ave Ste 300 
Topeka, Ks 66612 

ComCasst Financial Agency COOP 
1701 jf!< bOULEVARD 
pHILADELPHIA pa 19103 

GMPAC 
25 Massachusetts Ave NW Ste 400 
Washington, DC 20001 

Subtotal This Page -!!- •. 

Occupation of
 
Individual Giving More
 

Than $150
 

PAC 

Contractors PAC 

Medical Org. 

Drug Stor ASsn 

PAC 

PAC 

EAC/PAC 

PAC 

PAC 

cABLE 
cOMMUNICATIONS 

PAC 

.-.' .Z" ~• ""'--' 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Amount of 
Cash, Check. 

Loan or Other 
Receipt

Cosh Chock LolUl E fund.! 
Other 

V $250.00 

V $250.00 

V $500.001 

V $250.00 

II $250.00 

II $250.00 

II $200.00 

V $500.00 

V $250.00 

II $250,00 

V $250.00 

~ =: ',.. 
$3,200.00 

page2..ofS 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS Ai'\'D OTHER RECEIPTS 

Will Carpenter 

(Name ofCandidate) 

- Nun-e~liHMfeiS-"'­


Date
 of ContnlHltor 

Brightspring Legacy Fund Multicandidate Qualified 
657 S Hurstboume Pkwy #267 Committee11/07/19 
Louisville, KY 40222 

KHCAPAC PAC
 
1100 SW Gage Blvd
 09/09/19 
Topeka, Ks 66604 

Cox Communications Multi-Media Company 
901 S. George Washington Blvd
 
Wichita, Ks 67211
 

KCRE PAC 
12/09/19 

08/05/19 

PO Box 790 I 
Meade, Ks 67864 

Phil Ruffin Entrepreneur 
12/09/19 PO Box 17087
 

IWichita, Ks 67217
 

KS CRNA CRNA Group 
12/12/19 2866 N. Wilderness Ct
 

Wichita, Ks 67226
 

KBAPAC PAC 
12/16/19 5845 SW 29th St.
 

Topeka, Ks 66614
 

RON PAC PAC 
9634 E. Clubhouse Ct
 
Wichita, Ks 67226
 

Little Gvt. Relations, LLC LLC
 
800 SW Jackson St. Ste 1100
 

12/10/19 

12/20/19 
Topeka, Ks 66612 

Enterprise Holding Inc. PAC
 
600 Cooperate Park Drive
 12/26/19 
St. Louis, Mo 63105 

State Of Kansas FRANKING 
Topeka, Ks 66603 12/26/19 

~ .. 

If' 

V' 

V 

V' 

t/ 

V 

V 

V' 

II' 

t/ 

t/ 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$2.278.94 

$5,228.94 
. " lJIUs ~!~~_= ~.. ... c=.. " .., = :.;.;...,.;.;-- """ '';;::- ":":,,-;; :'...._-'" ~ _.,... 

Page 3 of3 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS A.t'c'n OTHER RECEIPTS 

Will Carpenter 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check., 

Date of Coutributor Thall $150 Loan or Other 
Cadi Check Loan E fund. 

ReceiptOtller 

Subtotal This Page ,:t~-;;_ ~ ~ 
$0.00 

~ = "" ~ ~ 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $10,928.94 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $0.00 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAl-RECEIPTS'I1IIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summ-ary} 
,...•. -

~..-~ -
~ , 
"'';;. 

'v .' 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$10,928.94 

Page __ of__ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSE.MENTS 

Will Carpenter 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address 

Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement Amount 

1/10/19 

Kansasn for Life 
3301 W. 13th St 
Wichita, Ks 67203 

2 dinner tickets 
$100.00 

1/10/19 

Truelmage Solutions 
5410 147th St 
Urbandale IA 50323 

Annual Website Fee 

$129.36 

1/14/19 

KLEAR 
900 S. Kansas Ave Ste.402C 
Topeka, Ks 66612 

Dues 

$300.00 

1/14/19 

Truth Caucus 
PO Box 860762 
Shawnee Ks 66286 

Dues 

$250.00 

1/14/19 

Don Brent Photography 
1820 NW Fredith Lane 
Topeka, Ks 66618 

Swearing in Photo 

$50.00 

1/20/19 

EI Dorado Charities 
PO Box 169 
EI Dorado, Ks 67042 

Dinner Tickets - 2 

$100.00 

1/22/19 

EI Dorado Chamber 
201 E Central Ave 
EI Dorado, Ks 67042 

Dues 

$120.00 

1/28/19 

Tri County CASA, Inc 
PO Box 926 K 

~ '1.&'42.e-I })er~, 5 

2 tickets 

$70.00 

1/28/19 
Mayor's Prayer Breakfast ~ ":(0/ E" 
Gity elf E! Derado EJ ~ c ... _~,- ~\ 
EI bc~) K~ C!J1e:'t./z..... 

1 ticket 
$18.00 

1/28/19 

ALEC 
2900 Crystal Drive 
Arlington. VA 22202 

Dues 

$100.00 

1/31/19 

Secretary of State 
Topeka Ks 66604 

Statute Books 

$20.00 

Subtotal TbisPage .. ~ 

'," 
$1,257.36 

Page --l- of 3 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPE~rnITURESAND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Will Carpenter 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address 

2/8/19 

2/24/19 

3/23/19 

4/10/19 

4/10/19 

4/10/19 

5/1/19 

BCC Foundation 
901 S. Haverhill Rd 
EI Dorado, Ks 67042 

EI Dorado Charities 
PO Box 169 
EI Dorado, Ks 67042 

KSGOP 
800SW Jackson st. Ste 1300 
Topeka, Ks 66612 

Judicial Watch 
425 3rd St SW, Ste 800 
Washington DC 20024 

Ranchland Trust 
6031 SW 37th St 

fa '" (", I t./rrc~o-) k~ 

Don Brent Photography 
1820 NW Fredith Lane 
Topeka, Ks 66618 

Dave Hineman c/o Legislative services 
Topeka, Ks 66603 

8/1/19 

8/9/19 

11/21/19 

12/7/19 

Butler County Fair 
206 N. Griffith 
EI Dorado, Ks 67042 

RHCC 
PO Box 2632 
Topeka, Ks 66601 

Butler Community Foundation 
301 N Main. Ste 200 

~1/1~Ne~\k''S 

Hawver News Report 
3823 SW Wood Valley Drive 
Topeka Ks 66610 

Subtotal This Page - -" 

Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement Amount 

Donation 
$500.00 

Donation 
$500.00 

convention ticket 
$35.00 

membership dues 
$35.00 

Donation 
$100.00 

class photo 

$89.00 

house mugs, coasters 

$70.00 

Donation 
$600.00 

Donation 
$1,000.00 

Donation 
$500.00 

subscription 

$180.00 

,~ 

~ ...: 

~ oJ " 
c.' 

--:c ~ 

~-. -':'c 

$3,609.00 

Page Z- of3 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Will Carpenter 

( Name of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address 

Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement Amount 

12/21/19 
Singularis 
PO Box 9265 
Shawnee Mission, Ks 66201 

Communications maHout 

$3,090.16 

I 

-
./ SubtotalThis Page' -.... ~ 

$3,090.16 

Complete if last page of Schedule C 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $7,956.52 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $0.00 

TOTAL EXPE"NDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 ofSummary} ;;; ,~ 

.-~ 

~~ '=­
$7,956.52 

Page _3__ Dfl 


