KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

January 10, 2020

JAN 06 2020

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KS Governmental Ethics Commission SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Will Carpenter Address: 6965 SW 18th St.	
		Butler
	Office Sought: House of Representatives District	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination	Report
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019)
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	10000
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	7956.52
,	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	40040.00
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 0	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
	I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understan failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misd	d that the intentional
Date	Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	
		GEC Form Rev, 2019

Will Carpenter

•	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	ndividual Giving More Appropriate Box		ox	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/23/19	Anheuser Busch 1 Busch Place St. Louis, Missouri 63118	Beverage company		~			\$250.00
08/19/19	Holly Frontier PAC 2828 N. Harwood St Ste 1300 Dallas TX 75201	PAC		~			\$500.00
08/01/19	Centurytel Inc. PO Box 4065 Monroe, LA 71211	telecommunications		~			\$250.00
10/04/19	Brian E. Davis Ret. Liquor 3331 E. 47th South Wichita, Ks 67216	Liquor retail owner		~			\$50.00
10/04/19	Liquor Cabinet 2303 N. Amidon Ave Wichita, Ks 67204	Liquor Retail		~			\$50.00
10/04/19	John Davis liquor Outlet LLC 1406 N. Waco Ave Wichita, Ks 67203	Retail liquor owner		~			\$50.00
10/03/19	Altria Client Servicers LLC PO Box 85088 Richmond, VA 23285	Service company for Reynolds, Kraft		~			\$350.00
10/10/19	Kansas Hospital Assn. 215 SE 8th AVe. Topeka, Ks 66603	PAC		~			\$250.00
11/07/19	BNSF 2500 Lou Menk Dr. AOB-2 Fort Worth, IX 76131	Railway Company		~			\$250.00
09/27/19	Evergy Employee PAC PO Box 869 Topeka, Ks 66601	PAC		~			\$250.00
12/03/19	BCBS 1133 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, Ks 66629	Ins company		~			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$2,500.00

Will	Car	pen	te
AAIEI	Cai	ווסע	C

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/06/19	Ks. Rural Ind. Telecoms PO Box 4799 Topeka, Ks 66604	PAC		~			\$250.00
12/09/19	Ks Contractors Assn 800 SW Jackson Ste100 Topeka, Ks 66612	Contractors PAC		~			\$250.00
11/18/19	HCA Ks Good Bvt. Fund 5845 SW 29th St Topeka, Ks 66614	Medical Org.		~			\$500.00
11/26/19	MACDS 1776 Wilson Blvd. Ste 200 Arlington VA 22209	Drug Stor ASsn		~			\$250.00
09/23/19	KGS PAC 501 Gage Blvd. Topwks, Ks 66606	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/25/19	CU PAC 901 S. Topeka, Blvd. Topeka, Ks 66612	PAC		~			\$250.00
11/21/19	KADEAC 731 S. Kansas Ave Topeka, Ks 66603	EAC/PAC		~			\$200.00
11/05/19	KS. Chamber PAC 835 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, Ks 66612	PAC		~			\$500.00
09/04/19	Ks. Cable PAC 900 S. Kansas Ave Ste 300 Topeka, Ks 66612	PAC		~			\$250.00
08/07/19	ComCasst Financial Agency COOP 1701 jfk bOULEVARD pHILADELPHIA pa 19103	cable communications		~			\$250.00
09/16/19	GM PAC 25 Massachusetts Ave NW Ste 400 Washington, DC 20001	PAC		~			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page				21		\$3,200.00

Wi	I Ca	men	ter
* * 1		DO	

Name and Address		Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
11/07/19	Brightspring Legacy Fund 657 S Hurstbourne Pkwy #267 Louisville, KY 40222	Multicandidate Qualified Committee		~		i e	\$250.00
09/09/19	KHCA PAC 1100 SW Gage Blvd Topeka, Ks 66604	PAC		~			\$250.0
08/05/19	Cox Communications 901 S. George Washington Blvd Wichita, Ks 67211	Multi-Media Company		~			\$250.00
12/09/19	KCRE PO Box 790 Meade, Ks 67864	PAC		~			\$100.00
12/09/19	Phil Ruffin PO Box 17087 Wichita, Ks 67217	Entrepreneur		v			\$500.00
12/12/19	KS CRNA 2866 N. Wildemess Ct Wichita, Ks 67226	CRNA Group		~			\$500.00
12/16/19	KBA PAC 5845 SW 29th St. Topeka, Ks 66614	PAC		~			\$250.00
12/10/19	RON PAC 9634 E. Clubhouse Ct Wichita, Ks 67226	PAC		v			\$500.00
12/20/19	Little Gvt. Relations, LLC 800 SW Jackson St. Ste 1100 Topeka, Ks 66612	LLC		~			\$100.00
12/26/19	Enterprise Holding Inc. 600 Cooporate Park Drive St. Louis, Mo 63105	PAC		~			\$250.00
12/26/19	State Of Kansas Topeka, Ks 66603	FRANKING		~			\$2,278.94
	Subtotal This Page					evant es Politica es Politica es	\$5,228.94

Will Carpenter		
(Name of Candidate)		

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, C		Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
	-						
					e:		
					,		
					1		
	<i>y</i>						
		The second secon					# 0.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$10,928.94
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	\$0.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$10,928.94

Page	of
0	

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Will	Car	per	iter
------	-----	-----	------

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
1/10/19	Kansasn for Life 3301 W. 13th St Wichita, Ks 67203	2 dinner tickets	\$100,00
1/10/19	Truelmage Solutions 5410 147th St Urbandale IA 50323	Annual Website Fee	\$129.36
1/14/19	KLEAR 900 S. Kansas Ave Ste.402C Topeka, Ks 66612	Dues	\$300.00
1/14/19	Truth Caucus PO Box 860762 Shawnee Ks 66286	Dues	\$250.00
1/14/19	Don Brent Photography 1820 NW Fredith Lane Topeka, Ks 66618	Swearing in Photo	\$50.00
1/20/19	El Dorado Charities PO Box 169 El Dorado, Ks 67042	Dinner Tickets - 2	\$100.00
1/22/19	El Dorado Chamber 201 E Central Ave El Dorado, Ks 67042	Dues	\$120.00
1/28/19	Tri County CASA, Inc PO Box 926 El Dorado, KS 6704Z	2 tickets	\$70.00
1/28/19	Mayor's Prayer Breakfast Gity of El Dorado El Dochamber 201 E. El Dorado, K5 67042 Cantal	1 ticket	\$18.00
1/28/19	ALEC 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202	Dues	\$100.00
1/31/19	Secretary of State Topeka Ks 66604	Statute Books	\$20.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,257.36

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Will Carpenter

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
2/8/19	BCC Foundation 901 S. Haverhill Rd El Dorado, Ks 67042	Donation	\$500.00
2/24/19	El Dorado Charities PO Box 169 El Dorado, Ks 67042	Donation	\$500.00
3/23/19	KS GOP 800 SW Jackson st. Ste 1300 Topeka, Ks 66612	convention ticket	\$35.00
4/10/19	Judicial Watch 425 3rd St SW, Ste 800 Washington DC 20024	membership dues	\$35.00
4/10/19	Ranchland Trust 6031 SW 37th St Topeka, Ks 66614	Donation	\$100.00
4/10/19	Don Brent Photography 1820 NW Fredith Lane Topeka, Ks 66618	class photo	\$89,00
5/1/19	Dave Hineman c/o Legislative services Topeka, Ks 66603	house mugs, coasters	\$70.00
8/1/19	Butler County Fair 206 N. Griffith El Dorado, Ks 67042	Donation	\$600.00
8/9/19	RHCC PO Box 2632 Topeka, Ks 66601	Donation	\$1,000.00
11/21/19	Butler Community Foundation 301 N Main, Ste 200 Newton, KS 67/14	Donation	\$500.00
12/7/19	Hawver News Report 3823 SW Wood Valley Drive Topeka Ks 66610	subscription	\$180.00
	\$3,609.00		

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Will Carpenter			
(Name of Candidate)			

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/21/19	Singularis PO Box 9265 Shawnee Mission, Ks 66201	Communications mailout	\$3,090,16
_			
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,090.16

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$7,956.52